UNCLAS

SUBJECT: ALFOODACT 2019-061 — Mann Packing Co., Inc. Voluntarily Recalls Vegetable Products Due to
Potential Contamination with Listeria monocytogenes

Date Issued: 4 November 2019

1. REFERENCES:

a. DHA-MSR 6025.01/AR 40-660/ DLAR 6025.01/NAVSUPINST 10110.8D/AFI 48-161_IP/MCO 10110.38D,
DOD Hazardous Food & Nonprescription Drug Recall System, 6 September 2018.

2. BACKGROUND: Mann Packing Co., Inc. announced the voluntary recall of a series of vegetable
products sold to select retailers in the United States and Canada. The voluntary recall is a response to a
notification by the Food and Drug Administration and the Canadian Food Inspection Agency of a potential
contamination with Listeria monocytogenes. To date, public health officials have not reported any iliness
associated with these products.

Mann Packing is issuing this recall out of an abundance of caution. Listeria monocytogenes is an organism
which can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and
others with weakened immune systems. Although healthy individuals may suffer only short-term
symptoms such as high fever, severe headache, stiffness, nausea, abdominal pain and diarrhea, Listeria
infection can cause miscarriages and stillbirths among pregnant women. Mann Packing will continue to
work closely with the authorities to investigate the issue.

3. PRODUCT(S) AFFECTED:

The recalled products have “Best If Enjoyed By” date of October 11, 2019 to November 16, 2019.

BRAND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION upc
Del Monte Better Break Green Chili 717524671028
Del Mante Better Break Pomodoro 717524671004
Del Monte Better Break Summer Corn 717524671011
Hungryroot Brussels Sprouts Shaved 858878006590
Hungryroot Cauliflower Rice 858878006514
Hungryroot Kohlrabi Noodles BSBB7B00G668
Hungryroot Superblend Salad BSBB7B006538
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Broc & Cauliflower
Broc & Cauliflower 120z
Broccoli 8 Carrots 120z
Broccoli Florets
Broccoli Florets
Broccoli Florets, Mini
Broccoli Slaw 120z
Brocooli Slaw
Broceoli Wokly 320z
Broceoli Wokly 120z
Brussels Sprouts
Brussels Sprouts Shaved 90z
Brussels Sprouts Shaved
Brussels Sprouts Shaved
Califarnia Stir Fry 120z
Califarnia Stir Fry 320z
Cauliflower Florets
Cauliflower Flarets
Cauliflower Florets, Mini (Pizza)
Cauliflowre Rice 120z
Caulilini Florets
Caulilini Florets 100z
CraveABowl| Green Chile
CraveABow| Marinara
CraveABowl Sweel Corn
Green Beans, trimmed 120z
Green Cabbage Blend
Kale Beet Blend 80z
Kale Beet Blend
Kale Cabbage Blend

Kohlrabi Linguine 100z

10716519010054

716519013034

716519013058

10716519000444

10716519030083

1071651500064 2

716519013072

10716520110101

716519020162

716519013010

716519010354

716519067013

10716519036788

10716519022989

716519013065

716519020186

1071651904003 7

10716519040013

10716519003735

716519069031

10716519003667

716519003585

716519040061

716519040078

716519040054

716519045011

10716518023085

716519000287

716519000270

10716519034623

716519061509
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Linguinie Cut Kohlrabi
Mourish Bowl Basil Pesto 10.750z
Mourish Bowl Cauli-Rice Curry 802z
Nourish Bowl Denver Scramble  9.502
Maourish Bowl Denver Scramble & Fiesta Scramble
Maurish Bowl Fiesta Scramble  9.502
Maourish Bowl Monterey Risotta  7.2502
Nourish Bow! Sesame Sriracha
Mourish Bowl Sesame Sriracha
Mourish Bow| Smokehouse Brussels 5.40z
Nourish Bowl Southwest Chipotle  10.50z
Nourish Bowl Sputhwest Chipotle
Naurish Bowl Spicy Thai
Maurish Bowl Tomate Belognese  11.502
Nourish Bowl Tomato Bolognese
Power Blend 100z
Rainbow Salad 120z
Snappy Slaw Blend

Superfood Slaw

Vegetable Medley 320z
Vegetable Medley 120z
Vegetable Platter 400z

507/5810877/9315

/16519037030

716519036897

716519038846

716519037078

716519038853

716519036798

716519036811

716519036528

716519036941

716519036859

716519036866

716519036989

716519037054

716519037061

716519013119

/16519013089

10716590067350

50758108700944

716519020155

716519013041

716519014079

2pack - 9.50z
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Mann's Farnily Favarites
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Mann's Organic
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Veggie Power Blend
Yeggie Sides Broccoli
Veggie Sides Cauliflower
Veggie Sides Sweet Potata
Cauliflower Florets
French Beans
Green Beans
Broceoli & Carrots
Brocooli Slaw
Broccoli Wokly
Cauliflower Florets
Green Beans
Super Blend

Vegetable Medley

320z
8.80z
8.80z
8.80z
100z

8oz

100z
100z
100z
100z
100z
8.50z
100z

Cheddar Pretzel Vegetable Snack Tray  19.60z

Organic Vegetahle Snack Tray

16.250z

Vegetable & Hummus Snack Tray  16.50z

Vegetable & Hummus Tray

Vepetable & Ranch Snack Tray

Vegetable Deli Tray with Turkey Honey Bites

Vepetable Ranch Tray
Broc & Cauliflower
Brocooli Florets
Broceoli Florets
Broccoli Slaw
Califarnia Stir Fry
Cauliflower Crumbles
Cauliflower Florets

French Beans

120z
120z

160z
120z
120z
120z

80z

716519059758

716519012686

716519012693

716519012716

716519014031

716519045127

716519045158

716519031045

716519031038

716519031014

716519059995

716519049996

716519048371

716519031021

716519020445

716519014765

716519014758

716519020582

716519020575

716519020433

716519020605

681131328352

681131328845

10681131122341

681131148207

6E1131457460

631131221818

681131221740

681131328376



Marketside Green Beans, timmed 120z 681131328869
Marketside Green Beans, trimmed 320z B6E11314573RB5
Marketside Super Blend 100z 681131148368
Marketside Vegetable Medley 320z 681131457378
Marketside Vegetable Medley 120z 681131328791
Marketside Qrganic Broceoli Slaw 10681131179437
Marketside Organic Broceoli Wokly 120z 681131161565
Marletside Qrganic Cauliflower Flarets 120z 681131221702
Marletside Organic Vegetable Medley 120z 681131179461
Q Organics Organic Vegetable Tray 180z 79892108872
O Qrganics Organic Vegetable Tray Large, Mo Dip 36.502 79893981277
O Organics Super Slaw Blend 8.50z 79893109602
Signature Farms Broc & Cauliflower 120z 21130983384
Signature Farms Broc & Cauliflower 280z 21130984497
Signature Farms Broccoli Florets 280z 21130984473
Signature Farms Broccoli Slaw 120z 21130983391
Signature Farms Broceoli Stir Fry 280z 21130984459
Signature Farms Broccoli Wokly 21130983407
Signature Farms California Stir Fry 120z 21130983414
Signature Farms Greens & Maore Blend 100z 21130600502
Signature Farms Kale Beet Blend 8oz 21130600496
Signature Farms Nourish Bowl Cauli-Rice curry 110z 21130600526
Signature Farms Nourish Bowl Monterey Risotto  8.7502 21130600533
Signature Farms Mourish Bowl Sesame Sriracha 1202 21130600540
Signature Farms Naurish Bowl Southwest Chipotle 10.50z 21120600557
signature Farms Party Platter Large 540z 21130299560
Signature Farms Party Platter Small 240z 21130299553
Signature Farms Vegetable & Hummus Tray 16.50z 21130984282
Signature Farms Vegetable Deli Tray 20.30z 21130600489
Signature Farms Vegetahble Medley 120z 21130983322
Signature Farms Vegetable Medley 280z 21130984466
Sysco Imperial Vepggie Power Blend 10734730620609
Sysco Matural Cauliflower Florets, Mini 10074865187456
Western Family | Sweet Kale Salad Kit | 62639345938 |

PLEASE PLACE THE PRODUCT ON MEDICAL HOLD AND CONTACT YOUR SUPPLIER FOR DISPOSITION
INSTRUCTIONS



4. PRODUCT LABELS/PICTURES:
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5. CONTACT INFORMATION: For any inquiries or comments, all consumers are welcome to call the 24
hour customer service line at 1-844-927-0707 or email Mann Packing Co., Inc. at
consumers@mannpacking.com




6. POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE FINDINGS:

a. Army and Air Force Public Health personnel, report your negative and positive findings in the
Veterinary Service Information Management System (VSIMS) Subsistence Recalls application. If you are
not in one of these two groups, please use the instructions below (paragraphs b-d).

b. Navy:

SHIPS AT SEA: Must report positive and negative findings to supporting Veterinary Service unit. Are
authorized to destroy or dispose of recalled products utilizing the procedures and reporting requirements
outlined in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph 5302 and 6000(4), to include completion of a DD Form 200 and
Standard Form 364. Procedures for completing the DD Form 200 are found in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph
6001. Procedures for completing Standard Form 364 are found in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph 5300(2)(c).

SHIPS IN PORT/HOMEPORTED/ASHORE GALLEYS: Supporting Veterinary Service unit will conduct
inspection and report positive and negative findings in VSIMS Subsistence Recalls application.

Contact the appropriate DLA Account Manager via Regional NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center (NAVSUP FLC)
to arrange pickup of recall items. Contact your supporting (NAVSUP FLC) for any issues regarding PV
Pickup. Proceed with the same guidance as above.

c. Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Contractors, report positive and negative findings to your Contracting
Officer, Contracting Specialist, TVLS and dscpconssafofc@dla.mill within 72 hours:

Positive Response Information required: (Vendor must provide all of the following information):
1) ALFOODACT 201X-XXX

2) DLA Contract Number:

3) Unit of Measure:

4) Quantity Currently in Stock:

5) List of customers that received product AND (a-h) for each customer
a. Customer name and location:
b. DLA Purchase Order Number:
c. Vendor Invoice Number:
d. Item Stock number (LSN, NSN):
e. Quantity Shipped:
f. Date Shipped:
g. Value of Affected Product:
h. Amount of credit due:

d. AAFES, MWR, NEX, MCCS, DeCA, DLA, dining facilities, and all other agencies, report your findings in
accordance with the procedures outlined by your agency.

7. The Point of Contact for this ALFOODACT message is CPT Adelaide Green, Food Safety Officer at DLA TS
at Commercial (215) 737-7788, DSN: 312-444-7788 or email: dscpconssafofc@dla.mil.

8. Individuals or groups that would like to BEGIN receiving recall messages electronically can submit
requests to usarmy.jbsa.medcom.mbx.medcom-vsims@mail.mil. Copy and paste email address into your
email platform and ensure you title the subject accordingly.
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9. To STOP receiving recall messages, submit your request to usarmy.jbsa.medcom.mbx.medcom-
vsims@mail.mil. Copy and paste email address into your email platform and ensure you title the subject
accordingly.

10. Previous recalls are available at the following web site:
https://www.dla.mil/TroopSupport/Subsistence/FoodSafety/fso/ALFOODACT/ .

Mm‘a& é/“‘/\

CPT Adelaide Green

Food Safety Officer

DLA Troop Support - Subsistence
700 Robbins Street

Philadelphia, PA. 19111
adelaide.green@dla.mil

Office: 215-737-7788

DSN: 444-7788; Country Prefix (312)
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