## **UNCLAS**

SUBJECT: ALFOODACT 2019-061 – Mann Packing Co., Inc. Voluntarily Recalls Vegetable Products Due to Potential Contamination with *Listeria monocytogenes* 

Date Issued: 4 November 2019

## 1. REFERENCES:

- a. DHA-MSR 6025.01/AR 40-660/ DLAR 6025.01/NAVSUPINST 10110.8D/AFI 48-161\_IP/MCO 10110.38D, DOD Hazardous Food & Nonprescription Drug Recall System, 6 September 2018.
- 2. BACKGROUND: Mann Packing Co., Inc. announced the voluntary recall of a series of vegetable products sold to select retailers in the United States and Canada. The voluntary recall is a response to a notification by the Food and Drug Administration and the Canadian Food Inspection Agency of a potential contamination with *Listeria monocytogenes*. To date, public health officials have not reported any illness associated with these products.

Mann Packing is issuing this recall out of an abundance of caution. *Listeria monocytogenes* is an organism which can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened immune systems. Although healthy individuals may suffer only short-term symptoms such as high fever, severe headache, stiffness, nausea, abdominal pain and diarrhea, *Listeria* infection can cause miscarriages and stillbirths among pregnant women. Mann Packing will continue to work closely with the authorities to investigate the issue.

# 3. PRODUCT(S) AFFECTED:

The recalled products have "Best If Enjoyed By" date of October 11, 2019 to November 16, 2019.

BRAND	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	UPC
Del Monte	Better Break Green Chili	717524671028
Del Monte	Better Break Pomodoro	717524671004
Del Monte	Better Break Summer Corn	717524671011
Hungryroot	Brussels Sprouts Shaved	858878006590
Hungryroot	Cauliflower Rice	858878006514
Hungryroot	Kohlrabi Noodles	858878006668
Hungryroot	Superblend Salad	858878006538

Mann's	Broc & Cauliflower	10716519010054
Mann's	Broc & Cauliflower 12oz	716519013034
Mann's	Broccoli & Carrots 12oz	716519013058
Mann's	Broccoli Florets	10716519000444
Mann's	Broccoli Florets	10716519030083
Mann's	Broccoli Florets, Mini	10716519000642
Mann's	Broccoli Slaw 12oz	716519013072
Mann's	Broccoli Slaw	10716520110101
Mann's	Broccoli Wokly 32oz	716519020162
Mann's	Broccoli Wokly 12oz	716519013010
Mann's	Brussels Sprouts	716519010354
Mann's	Brussels Sprouts Shaved 9oz	716519067013
Mann's	Brussels Sprouts Shaved	10716519036788
Mann's	Brussels Sprouts Shaved	10716519022989
Mann's	California Stir Fry 120	z 716519013065
Mann's	California Stir Fry 320	z 716519020186
Mann's	Cauliflower Florets	10716519040037
Mann's	Cauliflower Florets	10716519040013
Mann's	Cauliflower Florets, Mini (Pizza)	10716519003735
Mann's	Cauliflowre Rice 120	Z 716519069031
Mann's	Caulilini Florets	10716519003667
Mann's	Caulilini Florets 100:	Z 716519003585
Mann's	CraveABowl Green Chile	716519040061
Mann's	CraveABowl Marinara	716519040078
Mann's	CraveABowl Sweet Corn	716519040054
Mann's	Green Beans, trimmed 120	z 716519045011
Mann's	Green Cabbage Blend	10716519023085
Mann's	Kale Beet Blend 8oz	716519000287
Mann's	Kale Beet Blend	716519000270
Mann's	Kale Cabbage Blend	10716519034623
Mann's	Kohlrabi Linguine 100	z 716519061509

Mann's	Linguinie Cut Kohlrabi		50758108779315	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Basil Pesto 10	0.75oz	716519037030	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Cauli-Rice Curry 80	oz	716519036897	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Denver Scramble 9.	.5oz	716519038846	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Denver Scramble & Fiesta Scrar	mble	716519037078	2pack - 9.5oz
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Fiesta Scramble 9.	.5oz	716519038853	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Monterey Risotto 7.	.25oz	716519036798	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Sesame Sriracha		716519036811	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Sesame Sriracha		716519036828	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Smokehouse Brussels	5.4oz	716519036941	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Southwest Chipotle 1	10.5oz	716519036859	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Southwest Chipotle		716519036866	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Spicy Thai		716519036989	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Tomato Bolognese 1	1.5oz	716519037054	
Mann's	Nourish Bowl Tomato Bolognese		716519037061	
Mann's	Power Blend 1	.0oz	716519013119	
Mann's	Rainbow Salad 1:	.2oz	716519013089	
Mann's	Snappy Slaw Blend		10716590067350	
Mann's	Superfood Slaw		50758108700944	
Mann's	Vegetable Medley 3	2oz	716519020155	
Mann's	Vegetable Medley 1	.2oz	716519013041	
Mann's	Vegetable Platter 4	40oz	716519014079	
				-

Mann's	Veggie Power Blend	32oz	716519059759
Mann's	Veggie Sides Broccoli	8.8oz	716519012686
Mann's	Veggie Sides Cauliflower	8.8oz	716519012693
Mann's	Veggie Sides Sweet Potato	8.8oz	716519012716
Mann's Family Favorites	Cauliflower Florets	10oz	716519014031
Mann's Family Favorites	French Beans	8oz	716519045127
Mann's Family Favorites	Green Beans		716519045158
Mann's Organic	Broccoli & Carrots	10oz	716519031045
Mann's Organic	Broccoli Slaw	10oz	716519031038
Mann's Organic	Broccoli Wokly	10oz	716519031014
Mann's Organic	Cauliflower Florets	10oz	716519059995
Mann's Organic	Green Beans	10oz	716519049996
Mann's Organic	Super Blend	8.5oz	716519048371
Mann's Organic	Vegetable Medley	10oz	716519031021
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Cheddar Pretzel Vegetable Snack T	ray 19.60	716519020445
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Organic Vegetable Snack Tray	16.25oz	716519014765
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Vegetable & Hummus Snack Tray	16.5oz	716519014758
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Vegetable & Hummus Tray		716519020582
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Vegetable & Ranch Snack Tray		716519020575
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Vegetable Deli Tray with Turkey Honey	Bites	716519020483
Mann's Snacking Favorites	Vegetable Ranch Tray		716519020605
Marketside	Broc & Cauliflower	12oz	681131328852
Marketside	Broccoli Florets	12oz	681131328845
Marketside	Broccoli Florets		10681131122341
Marketside	Broccoli Slaw	16oz	681131148207
Marketside	California Stir Fry	12oz	681131457460
Marketside	Cauliflower Crumbles	12oz	681131221818
Marketside	Cauliflower Florets	12oz	681131221740
Marketside	French Beans	8oz	681131328876

Marketside	Green Beans, trimmed	12oz	681131328869
Marketside	Green Beans, trimmed	32oz	681131457385
Marketside	Super Blend	10oz	681131148368
Marketside	Vegetable Medley	32oz	681131457378
Marketside	Vegetable Medley	12oz	681131328791
Marketside Organic	Broccoli Slaw		10681131179437
Marketside Organic	Broccoli Wokly	12oz	681131161565
Marketside Organic	Cauliflower Florets	12oz	681131221702
Marketside Organic	Vegetable Medley	12oz	681131179461
O Organics	Organic Vegetable Tray	18oz	79893108872
O Organics	Organic Vegetable Tray Large, No Di	ip 36.50	z 79893981277
O Organics	Super Slaw Blend	8.5oz	79893109602
Signature Farms	Broc & Cauliflower	12oz	21130983384
Signature Farms	Broc & Cauliflower	28oz	21130984497
Signature Farms	Broccoli Florets	28oz	21130984473
Signature Farms	Broccoli Slaw	12oz	21130983391
Signature Farms	Broccoli Stir Fry	28oz	21130984459
Signature Farms	Broccoli Wokly		21130983407
Signature Farms	California Stir Fry	12oz	21130983414
Signature Farms	Greens & More Blend	10oz	21130600502
Signature Farms	Kale Beet Blend	8oz	21130600496
Signature Farms	Nourish Bowl Cauli-Rice Curry	11oz	21130600526
Signature Farms	Nourish Bowl Monterey Risotto	8.75oz	21130600533
Signature Farms	Nourish Bowl Sesame Sriracha	12oz	21130600540
Signature Farms	Nourish Bowl Southwest Chipotle	10.5oz	21130600557
Signature Farms	Party Platter Large	54oz	21130299560
Signature Farms	Party Platter Small	24oz	21130299553
Signature Farms	Vegetable & Hummus Tray	16.5oz	21130984282
Signature Farms	Vegetable Deli Tray	20.3oz	21130600489
Signature Farms	Vegetable Medley	12oz	21130983322
Signature Farms	Vegetable Medley	28oz	21130984466
Sysco Imperial	Veggie Power Blend		10734730620609
Sysco Natural	Cauliflower Florets, Mini		10074865187456
Western Family	Sweet Kale Salad Kit		62639345938

PLEASE PLACE THE PRODUCT ON MEDICAL HOLD AND CONTACT YOUR SUPPLIER FOR DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS

# 4. PRODUCT LABELS/PICTURES:



Mann's



Del Monte



Western Family



Signature Farms



O Organics



Marketside Organic



Marketside

5. CONTACT INFORMATION: For any inquiries or comments, all consumers are welcome to call the 24 hour customer service line at 1-844-927-0707 or email Mann Packing Co., Inc. at <a href="mailto:consumers@mannpacking.com">consumers@mannpacking.com</a>

#### 6. POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE FINDINGS:

a. Army and Air Force Public Health personnel, report your negative and positive findings in the Veterinary Service Information Management System (VSIMS) Subsistence Recalls application. If you are not in one of these two groups, please use the instructions below (paragraphs b-d).

# b. Navy:

SHIPS AT SEA: Must report positive and negative findings to supporting Veterinary Service unit. Are authorized to destroy or dispose of recalled products utilizing the procedures and reporting requirements outlined in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph 5302 and 6000(4), to include completion of a DD Form 200 and Standard Form 364. Procedures for completing the DD Form 200 are found in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph 6001. Procedures for completing Standard Form 364 are found in NAVSUP P-486 Paragraph 5300(2)(c).

SHIPS IN PORT/HOMEPORTED/ASHORE GALLEYS: Supporting Veterinary Service unit will conduct inspection and report positive and negative findings in VSIMS Subsistence Recalls application. Contact the appropriate DLA Account Manager via Regional NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center (NAVSUP FLC) to arrange pickup of recall items. Contact your supporting (NAVSUP FLC) for any issues regarding PV Pickup. Proceed with the same guidance as above.

c. Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Contractors, report positive and negative findings to your Contracting Officer, Contracting Specialist, TVLS and dscpconssafofc@dla.mill within 72 hours:

Positive Response Information required: (Vendor must provide all of the following information):

- 1) ALFOODACT 201X-XXX
- 2) DLA Contract Number:
- 3) Unit of Measure:
- 4) Quantity Currently in Stock:
- 5) List of customers that received product AND (a-h) for each customer
  - a. Customer name and location:
  - b. DLA Purchase Order Number:
  - c. Vendor Invoice Number:
  - d. Item Stock number (LSN, NSN):
  - e. Quantity Shipped:
  - f. Date Shipped:
  - g. Value of Affected Product:
  - h. Amount of credit due:
- d. AAFES, MWR, NEX, MCCS, DeCA, DLA, dining facilities, and <u>all other agencies</u>, report your findings in accordance with the procedures outlined by your agency.
- 7. The Point of Contact for this ALFOODACT message is CPT Adelaide Green, Food Safety Officer at DLA TS at Commercial (215) 737-7788, DSN: 312-444-7788 or email: dscpconssafofc@dla.mil.
- 8. Individuals or groups that would like to BEGIN receiving recall messages electronically can submit requests to usarmy.jbsa.medcom.mbx.medcom-vsims@mail.mil. Copy and paste email address into your email platform and ensure you title the subject accordingly.

- 9. To STOP receiving recall messages, submit your request to usarmy.jbsa.medcom.mbx.medcom-vsims@mail.mil. Copy and paste email address into your email platform and ensure you title the subject accordingly.
- 10. Previous recalls are available at the following web site: <a href="https://www.dla.mil/TroopSupport/Subsistence/FoodSafety/fso/ALFOODACT/">https://www.dla.mil/TroopSupport/Subsistence/FoodSafety/fso/ALFOODACT/</a>.

CPT Adelaide Green Food Safety Officer

DLA Troop Support - Subsistence

700 Robbins Street Philadelphia, PA. 19111 adelaide.green@dla.mil

Office: 215-737-7788

DSN: 444-7788; Country Prefix (312)